O
ve
rv
ie
w
C5
 D
-S

•	 Automatically Gate-On when voltage exceeds trigger voltage
•	 Easy direct parallel connection to power supply
•	 SHUNT42V300WOF model offers up to 700W overload
	 capacity for up to 5 sec, and includes a DIN rail adapter
	 for mounting
Enclosed Shunts
•	 Enclosed shunt
•	 Matching 4-pin AMP connector to enclosed power supply
•	 Automatically gate on at >=49.5 VDC
•	 Powered from DC bus
•	 May be connected in parallel with any supply <=48 VDC
Power Supply Cables CBLDC1
SHUNT42V
*Available with a convenient DIN rail adapter
Part Number Trigger Voltage Drop Out Voltage Watts Effective Bus Load
SHUNT42V100WOF 49.5 VDC Rising 48.5 VDC Falling 100 W 12.5 OHMS
SHUNT42V200WOF 49.5 VDC Rising 48.5 VDC Falling 200 W 6.25 OHMS
SHUNT42V300WOF* 49.5 VDC Rising 48.5 VDC Falling 300 W 4.7 OHMS
Part Number Trigger Voltage Drop Out Voltage Watts Effective Bus Load
SHUNT42V100W 49.5 VDC Rising 48.5 VDC Falling 100 W 12.5 OHMS
SHUNT42V200W 49.5 VDC Rising 48.5 VDC Falling 200 W 6.25 OHMS
Part Number Connection Cable Type Connection Types(s) Length(s)
CBLAC1 AC Line Cord for Power Supply Power N/A 6 ft (1.8 m)
CBLDC1 DC Cable for Enclosed Shunt DC 4-Pin AMP 1.5 ft (0.45 m)
CBLSMYPWR-T Multiple SM - Power Supply Y 4 Pin AMP 2 ft (0.61 m)